Interest rate risk arises from investment of cash at variable rates. The consolidated entity income and

operating cash flows are not materially  exposed to changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date,

the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

  Consolidated

 30 June

2025

 30 June

2024

  $  $

Variable Rate Instruments

Cash and cash equivalents  9,083,315   3,149,909

Interest rate risk arises from investment of cash at variable rates. The Company’s income and operating cash

flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

An increase of 100 basis points (decrease of 100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would

have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts presented below. This analysis assumes

that all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for June 2025. The

following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets (cash) to interest rate risk:

   Profit or Loss  Profit or Loss

 Carrying

Amount

 100 bp

Increase

 100 bp

Decrease

  $  $  $

30 June 2025

Variable rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 9,083,315  90,833  (90,833)

30 June 2024

Variable rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 3,149,909  31,499  (31,499)

   Nova Minerals Ltd   |  Annual Report 2025   71

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Foreign Currency Risk

The consolidated entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to

foreign currency risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations. Foreign exchange risk arises from future

commercial transactions denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency.

The average exchange rates and reporting date exchange rates applied were as follows:

Average Exchange Rates

Reporting Date Exchange

Rates

  30 June 2025  30 June 2024  30 June 2025  30 June 2024